
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

Discus Throw M50 (1.5)
Judge: 

Klaus Weiffenbach GER Medelby, GER 97-05-10WORLD RECORD MASTERS (50) 68.40

Klaus Weiffenbach GER Medelby, GER 97-05-10EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 68.40
Marek STOLARCZYK Lubin Lyon 15-08-14POLISH RECORD MASTERS (50) 53.56

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  24-03-21  10:36:00

End: 24-03-21  11:43:00

1 801 Ralf MORDHORST M50 53.63     Germany

2 2871 GOTA Alfonso ROMÁN M50 49.22     Spain

3 3302 Stephen MCCAULEY M50 44.77  SB   United Kingdom

4 177 Pavel PENAZ M50 44.76  SB   Czech Republic

5 771 Kai LOEWEL M50 43.44     Germany

6 313 Jarkko KARSTILA M50 40.88     Finland

7 3190 Paul DERRIEN M50 40.69     United Kingdom

8 2361 Tomasz STĘPIEŃ M50 40.33     Poland

9 196 Jaroslav SMĚLÝ M50 34.90     Czech Republic

10 1296 Pietro MAGLIONE M50 34.14     Italy

11 697 Lutz ILLING M50 33.13     Germany

12 1343 Giovanni RINALDINI M50 33.03  SB   Italy

13 1586 Leszek ALBINIAK M50 32.72     Poland

14 450 Fabrice GRAND M50 31.51     France

15 746 Stefan LAMMERDING M50 28.96     Germany

16 399 Olivier BLOTTIN M50 25.31     France

17 758 Christian LEIST M50 23.74  =SB   Germany
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I II III IV V VI

51.10 x 48.96 50.02 53.63 51.89Ralf MORDHORST

45.84 43.80 48.85 46.35 49.22 xGOTA Alfonso ROMÁN

42.29 x 43.69 44.20 x 44.77Stephen MCCAULEY

34.31 44.76 x x x xPavel PENAZ

43.44 41.12 41.01 41.26 x 42.92Kai LOEWEL

x 38.65 40.88 40.23 x xJarkko KARSTILA

40.12 x 40.69 x 40.49 xPaul DERRIEN

34.33 34.33 38.24 39.18 x 40.33Tomasz STĘPIEŃ

x 34.90 xJaroslav SMĚLÝ

23.49 30.67 34.14Pietro MAGLIONE

33.13 x 31.75Lutz ILLING

33.03 x xGiovanni RINALDINI

28.06 32.72 xLeszek ALBINIAK

31.27 x 31.51Fabrice GRAND

28.96 x xStefan LAMMERDING

23.86 x 25.31Olivier BLOTTIN

22.34 20.97 23.74Christian LEIST

  Note:

=SB -Season BestSB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M50
1 Final Ralf MORDHORST Germany 53.631     

2 Final GOTA Alfonso ROMÁN Spain 49.222     

3 Final Stephen MCCAULEY United Kingdom 44.773  SB   

4 Final Pavel PENAZ Czech Republic 44.764  SB   

5 Final Kai LOEWEL Germany 43.445     

6 Final Jarkko KARSTILA Finland 40.886     

7 Final Paul DERRIEN United Kingdom 40.697     

8 Final Tomasz STĘPIEŃ Poland 40.338     

9 Final Jaroslav SMĚLÝ Czech Republic 34.909     

10 Final Pietro MAGLIONE Italy 34.1410     

11 Final Lutz ILLING Germany 33.1311     

12 Final Giovanni RINALDINI Italy 33.0312  SB   

13 Final Leszek ALBINIAK Poland 32.7213     

14 Final Fabrice GRAND France 31.5114     

15 Final Stefan LAMMERDING Germany 28.9615     

16 Final Olivier BLOTTIN France 25.3116     

17 Final Christian LEIST Germany 23.7417  =SB   
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